## 12-02-1998

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

over sheet  $\nu_{LY}$ 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100909546

To the Co	ommissioner of P	atent rease recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	e of conveying p ung-Fan Wen	arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
			Name: NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
			Internal Address: M/S D3-579
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive
	Yes	X No	City, State and Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090
3. Natu	ure of Conveyanc	e•	
	are or conveyance		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
	ignment	Merger	Yes X No
Secu	urity Agreement er	Change of Name	
Exe	cution Date:	09/18/98	
4. Appl	lication number(	s) or patent number(s):	
If t	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	Patent Applicat		B. Patent No.(s)
۸.	09/157,079	TOT NO. (3)	Unknown
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	e and address of ument should be	party to whom correspondence concer mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name	Name: <u>Heath W. Hoglund</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(40.00\)
Inte	Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.		X Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to
	eet Address: y, State, ZIP:	2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, California 94111	Deposit Account No. 12-1420
Tele	ephone:	(415) 433-4150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	simile:	(415) 433-8716	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420
Atto		NSC1-E3300 [P03999]	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>2/30/199</u>	A ISHNBAZZ 00000	<b>69 09157079</b> DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:581		40.00 CP	JOE THO STREE
). Stat	tement and signa	ture.	
To th	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
			The Mal
		nd, Reg. No. 41,076 erson Signing	Signature Date
	Name of F	•	a of many including source sheet streetments and documents 2
		lotal numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
		Do not o	detach this portion
Mail	documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet information to	
			arks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
docu Pater	ument and gathering tent and Trademark Off	the data needed, and completing and reviewing	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. C., Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sheung-Fan Wen, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DECOUPLED ADDRESS AND DATA ACCESS TO AN SDRAM

Application Execution Date:

Filing Date: Herewith

Application No.: New;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Heath W. Hoglund, of Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., 2001 Ferry Building, San Francisco, California 94111-4262, to insert here in parentheses (application number  $\frac{0.9}{157}$ , 079 , filed 09/18/98 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(%) whose name(%) (is) as a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (is) he that rauthorized capacity(is), and that by his her/that signature(%) on the instrument the person(%), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(%) acted, executed the instrument.

before me

JENIFER L. GRIFFIN Commission # 1156297 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2001

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

WITNESS my hand and of the

Sheung-Fan Wen

PATENT **REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0011**